	CHANGI	ORDER NO.: 2
Owner: Engineer: Contractor: Project: Contract Name: Date Issued:	City of Breckenridge Enprotec / Hibbs & Todd, Inc. Fambro Construction, LLC TXDOT Sewer Line Relocation US TXDOT Sewer Line Relocation US June 21, 2021	
The Contract is mod	lified as follows upon execution of	this Change Order:
Description:		
from the bid ite	ms for this contract to result in a r	tions for adjustments to the installed quantities that differed net change of - \$19,508.38. These additions and reductions to ed Quantities Rectification spreadsheet.
Attachments:		
Change Order N	Io. 2 Quantities Rectification	
Cha	ange in Contract Price	Change in Contract Times
Original Contract P	rice;	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: 210 days
\$ 1,438,405.00		Ready for final payment: 240 days
[Increase]-[Decrea Change Orders:	se] from previously approved	<pre>[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 0 days</pre>
\$ 41,969.25		Ready for final payment: 0 days
Contract Price prio	r to this Change Order:	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 210 days
\$ 1,480,374.25		Ready for final payment: 240 days
	se] this Change Order:	[Increase] [Decrease] this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 0 days
\$ 19,508.38		Ready for final payment: 0 days
	rporating this Change Order:	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 210 days
\$ 1,460,865.87		Ready for final payment: 240 days
Becom By:	mended by Entireer (if required)	Accepted by Contractor
Title: Project M	anager	
Date: 6/2	2/21	
Authorize	d by Owner	Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

Ву: Title: Date:

City	City of Breckenridge TxDOT US183N Sewer Line Replacement - Change Order 2 Quantities Rectification	lacement -	Chang	ge Order 2 Qu	uantities Recti	fication
Bid Item	Description	<u>Unit Price</u>	Unites	Original Quantity	Installed Quantity	Total
S	Removal Structural Manhole	\$ 1,500.00	EA	8	10	\$ 3,000.00
11	4" SDR-26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line	\$ 37.40	LF	50	70	\$ 748.00
12	6" SDR-26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line	\$ 46.55	J7	1815	1851	\$ 1,675.80
13	8" SDR-26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line	\$ 62.70	ქ 7	2920	2928	\$ 501.60
14	15" SDR-26 PVC Gravity Sewer Line	\$ 170.45	LF	100	110	\$ 1,704.50
15	8" Steel Encasement for 4" Sewer Line	\$ 75.45	LF	50	95	\$ 3,395.25
16	10" Steel Encasement for 6" Sewer Line	\$ 99.55	LF	270	246	\$ (2,389.20)
17	12" Steel Encasement for 8" Sewer Line	\$ 117.70	LF	450	415	\$ (4,119.50)
19	Pressure Grouting Existing Sewer Lines	\$ 8.30	ď٦	4710	4428	\$ (2,340.60)
70	Trench Safety	\$ 1.00	LF	4835	4959	\$ 124.00
21	Temporary Pavement Replacement	\$ 27.50	LF	6930	7453.25	\$ 14,389.38
22	Post Television Inspection	\$ 2.60	LF	4835	4108	\$ (1,890.20)
23	Flowable Backfill	\$ 154.80	Cγ	2690	2567	\$ (19,040.40)
24	Sewage Service Line	\$ 2,145.00	EA	. 60	53	\$ (15,015.00)
CO 1 - 3	Upsize 6" x 6" Wye to 8" x 6" Wye	\$ 84.00	EA	21	18	\$ (252.00)

Total Amount \$ (19,508.38)